

IFFCO TOKIO General Insurance Co. Ltd. vs. Smt.
Reena Devi & others

FAO (MVA) No.269 of 2023

02.11.2023 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the
appellant.

FAO No.269 of 2023

Admit. Issue post admission notice to the
respondents, returnable for 21.12.2023. Steps for the
service be taken within two weeks. For the purpose of
completion of service, list before Additional Registrar
(Judicial).

CMP No.15538 of 2023

This application is disposed of with the direction
that in the event of the applicant, appellant depositing
entire award amount with up-to-date interest with the
Registry of this Court within a period of eight weeks from
today, the operation of the award under challenge shall
remain stayed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 02, 2023
(Rishi)