

IFFCO Tokio General Insurance Co. Ltd. v. Reena Devi and Ors.

FAO No. 269 of 2023

25.4.2024 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 5.
Mr. Ashok Tyagi, Advocate, for respondents No.6 and 7.
Mr. Aditya Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.8 (i) to 8 (iii).

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Mr. Ashok Tyagi and Mr. Aditya Thakur, Advocates, have filed power of attorney on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 5, respondents No. 6 & 7 and respondent No.8 (i) to 8 (iii), respectively.

Since appeal stands admitted and parties are duly represented, list this matter for hearing in due course. In the meantime, records be called for.

April 25, 2024
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**