

**IFFCO Tokio General Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Reena
Devi & Ors.**

FAO-269 of 2023

24.07.2024 Present : Mr. Munish Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 5.

Mr. Ashok Tyagi, Advocate, for respondents No.6 and 7.

Mr. Virender, Advocate, vice Mr. Aditya Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.8(i) to 8(iii)

Respondents No.8(i) to 8(iii) had been duly served on the last date of hearing. Mr. Aditya Thakur, Advocate, appeared for the said respondents, however, the office has reported that power of attorney has still not been filed by the Mr. Aditya Thakur. Learned counsel appearing vice Mr. Aditya Thakur, seeks time to file power of attorney. Be filed within three weeks.

List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

24th July, 2024
(Pardeep)