

***IFFCO Tokio General Ins. Co. vs. Reena Devi***

***FAO No. 269 of 2023***

**21.04.2025 Present:** Ms Anchal, Advocate vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

None for respondents No.1 o 5.

None for respondents No.6 and 7.

Mr.Aditya Chandel, Advocate vice Mr.Aditya Thakur, Advocate for respondents No.8(i) to 8(iii).

Power of attorney on behalf of respondents No.8(i) to 8(iii) has not been filed. Be filed within two weeks positively, failing which adverse order shall follow.

List for further orders on ***9<sup>th</sup> May, 2025.***

**April 21, 2025**  
**(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**