

IFFCO Tokio General Insurance Vs. Reena Devi

FAO No. 269 of 2023

9.5.2025

Present: Mr.Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Manish Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr.Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 5.

Mr.Ashok Tyagi, Advocate, for respondents No. 6 and 7.

Mr.Aditya Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 8(i) to 8(iii).

On persuasive request made by Mr.Aditya Thakur, Advocate, matter is adjourned in terms of order passed on previous date.

List for further orders, as prayed on **15th May, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

9th May, 2025
(Keshav)