

IFFCO Tokio General Insurance Vs. Reena Devi

FAO No.269 of 2023

15.05.2025 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 5.
Mr. Ashok Tyagi, Advocate for respondents No. 6 and 7.
Mr. Aditya Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.8(i) to 8(iii).

As per the report of Registry, Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No.8(i) to 8(iii) has not been filed till date. However, Mr. Aditya Thakur, Advocate has stated that Power of Attorney has been filed on 13.05.2025. The same be taken on record, if in order.

List for final hearing in due course after completion.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

May 15, 2025
(Rupsi)