

IFFCO Tokio Gen. Insurance Co. vs. Kamlesh and others

***FAO No. 270 of 2023 with FAO
No.269 of 2023***

FAO No. 270 of 2023

24.06.2025 Present: Mr. Manish Advocate vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Respondents No.1 and 2 are stated to have expired.

Ms. Kamakshi Tarlokta Advocate for respondents No.3 to 5.

Ms. Divya Rajta, Advocate for respondents No.6 and 7.

Ms. Manisha Thampta, Advocate for respondents No.8(i) to 8(iii) (though proceeded ex-parte).

FAO No. 269 of 2023

Mr. Manish Advocate vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Advocate vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 5.

Mr. Ashok Tyagi, Advocate for respondents No.6 and 7.

Ms. Manisha Thampta, Advocate for respondents No.8(i) to 8(iii) (though proceeded ex-parte).

FAO Nos. 270 of 2023 & 269 of 2023

Consequential steps on account of death of respondents No.1 and 2, as prayed, be taken within further extended time of two weeks positively.

Request of Ms. Manisha Thampta, Advocate, for recalling the ex-parte order passed against respondents No.8(i) to 8(iii) (in both appeals) shall be considered on the next date after filing the power of attorney on behalf of these respondents in both appeals.

List for further order on *24th July, 2025*. Registry is directed to reflect the name of Ms. Manisha Thampata, Advocate in the cause list in future for respondents No.8(i) to 8(iii).

List for further order on *24th July, 2025*.

June 24, 2025
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge